JMY980 Core Board and
JMY901W/R Reader
English Manual
（Revision 1.00）
Jinmuyu Electronics Co. LTD
2012/7/24
 Please read this manual carefully before using. If any problem, please mail to: Jinmuyu@vip.sina.com
         The English Manual for JMY980 Core Board and JMY901 W/R Reader             www.jinmuyu.com

Network
Name
Directions (Some ports
can be multiplexed)
PC1 EINT7 EINT7/GPF7 PC2 EINT9 EINT9/GPG1
PC3 LnGCS1 Chip Select LnGCS1 PC4 LnGCS3 Chip Select LnGCS3
PC5 LnGCS2 Chip Select LnGCS2 PC6 LnWBE1 LnWBE1
PC7 LnGCS4 Chip Select LnGCS4 PC8 LnWE LnWE
PC9 LnOE LnOE PC10 nRESET nRESET
PC11 nWAIT nWAIT PC12 nXDACK0 nXDACK0
PC13 LADDR0 LADDR 0 PC14 nXDREQ0 nXDREQ0
PC15 LADDR1 LADDR 1 PC16 LADDR2 LADDR 2
PC17 LADDR3 LADDR 3 PC18 LADDR4 LADDR 4
PC19 LADDR5 LADDR 5 PC20 LADDR6 LADDR 6
PC21 LADDR7 LADDR 7 PC22 LADDR8 LADDR 8
PC23 LADDR9 LADDR 9 PC24 LADDR10 LADDR 10
PC25 LADDR11 LADDR 11 PC26 LADDR12 LADDR 12
PC27 LADDR13 LADDR 13 PC28 LADDR14 LADDR 14
PC29 LADDR15 LADDR 15 PC30 LADDR16 LADDR 16
PC31 LADDR17 LADDR 17 PC32 LADDR18 LADDR 18
PC33 LADDR19 LADDR 19 PC34 LADDR20 LADDR 20
PC35 LADDR21 LADDR 21 PC36 LADDR22 LADDR 22
PC37 LADDR23 LADDR 23 PC38 LADDR24 LADDR 24
PC39 LDATA0 LDATA 0 PC40 LDATA1 LDATA 1
PC41 LDATA2 LDATA 2 PC42 LDATA3 LDATA 3
PC43 LDATA4 LDATA 4 PC44 LDATA5 LDATA 5
PC45 LDATA6 LDATA 6 PC46 LDATA7 LDATA 7